Form PTO-1594

101765735 — RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Fleet National Bank, as successor in interest to BankBoston, N.A. 3.5 UNAME. Johnny. Appleseed's, Inc. internal Address: Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Corporati	(Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) TRADEMARKS ONLY			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Fleet National Bank, as successor in interest to BankBoston, N.A. General Partnership General Partnership Corporation-State National Banking Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment General Partnership Corporation-State Security Agreement Cother Carrination Execution Date: June 20, 2001 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/856,628 Additional number(s) attached: Additional	, ,	Y Y Y		
Name: _lohnny Appleseed's, _Inc Internal Address: _Brown, Rudnick, Freed	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Execution Date: June 20, 2001 A Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/856,628 Additional number(s) attached Additional number(s) attached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: Name: Michael Hill Internal Address: Brown, Rudnick, Freed & Gesmer General Partnership Limited Partnership Other It assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(s) attached: Yes No B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See attached Continuation Sheet Additional number(s) attached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Fleet National Bank, as successor in interest to BankBoston, N.A. () \(\) \(Name: Johnny Appleseed's, Inc. Internal Address: 30 Tozer Road Street Address: City: Beverly State: MA Zip: 01915 Individual(s) citizenship		
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Termination Execution Date: June 20, 2001 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/856,628 B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See attached Continuation Sheet Additional number(s) attached Additional number(s) attached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: Name: Michael Hill Internal Address: Brown, Rudnick, Freed & Gesmer Street Address: One Financial Center Street Address: One Financial Center Street Address: One Financial Center Assignment Merger Corporation-State MA Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached. Ves Solve No Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation sattached. Ves Solve No Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation statached. Ves Solve No Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached. Ves Solve No Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation statached. Ves Solve No Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation statached. Ves Solve No Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representation Stateched. Ves Solve No Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representation No (s) Statached Yes No Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representation No (s) Statached Yes No Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representation No (s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See attached Continuation Sheet Additional number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🅰 No			
Assignment Security Agreement Other_Termination Execution Date: June 20, 2001 A Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/856,628 Additional number(s) attached Free attached Continuation Sheet Additional number(s) attached Additional number(s) attached Free attached Continuation Sheet Additional number of applications and registrations involved: Total number of applications and registrations involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership N 2 5 2001		
Security Agreement Other_Termination Execution Date: _June 20, 2001 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/856,628 Additional number(s) attached Additional number(s) attached Additional number(s) attached Additional number(s) attached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: Internal Address: _Brown, Rudnick, Freed & Gesmer Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached. Yes No B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See attached Continuation Sheet Additional number(s) attached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: Internal Address: _Brown, Rudnick, Freed & Gesmer The continuation of applications and registrations involved: Internal Address: _Brown, Rudnick, Freed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:	Assignment	Corporation-State MA		
Execution Date: June 20, 2001 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/856,628 B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See attached Continuation Sheet Additional number(s) attached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 11 Internal Address: Brown, Rudnick, Freed & Gesmer 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/856,628 Additional number(s) attached Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael Hill Internal Address: Brown, Rudnick, Freed & Gesmer Additional number(s) attached Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Execution Date: June 20, 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes You		
Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael Hill Internal Address: Brown, Rudnick, Freed & Gesmer Street Address: One Financial Center See attached Continuation Sheet Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael Hill Internal Address: Brown, Rudnick, Freed & Gesmer Street Address: One Financial Center Street Address: One Financial Center 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	75/856,628	See attached Continuation Sheet		
Internal Address: Brown, Rudnick, Freed & Gesmer 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 290.00 XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and		
Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: One Financial Center 8. Deposit account number:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ _290.00		
Street Address: One Financial Center 8. Deposit account number:	& Gesmer	Enclosed		
Street Address:		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02111 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	Street Address: One Financial Center	8. Deposit account number:		
	City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02111	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		THIS SPACE		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true		
Michael Hill Mechael Hill (1/21/0)		hel Rill 6/21/01		
Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5 Date	Name of Person Signing Signing	ignature 5 Date		

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

00000090 75856628 01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 DP

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002322 FRAME: 0306

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (CONT.) TRADEMARKS ONLY

BOX 4.B. Trademark Registration No.(s)

Trademark	Registration Number	Date of Registration
Johnny Appleseed's	921,309	9-28-71
Johnny Appleseed's	756,119	9-3-63
Johnny Appleseed's	760,280	11-19-63
Johnny Appleseed's	921,206	9-28-71
Design Only	941,094	8-15-72
Appleseed's	1,771,355	5-18-93
Design Only	767,621	3-31-64
Design Only	769,116	5-5-64
Just Right!	1,967,598	4-16-96
Appleseed's and Design	1,809,067	12-7-93

#1023734 v\1 - hillma n - x201!.doc th - 15906/118

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST OF BANKBOSTON, N.A.

THIS TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST (hereinafter the "Agreement"), dated June <u>20</u>, 2001, executed by Fleet National Bank, as successor in interest BankBoston, N.A. (the "Secured Party"), releasing all security interests of Secured Party in the Intellectual Property (as defined below) owned by Johnny Appleseed's, Inc.

WHEREAS, the Secured Party recorded a security agreement in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 25, 2000 at Reel 2075, Frame 0713 (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement included reference to, among others, the intellectual property identified in Exhibit A to this Agreement (the "Intellectual Property");

WHEREAS, the Secured Party desires and is willing to terminate its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Secured Party hereby terminates all of the Secured Party's security interest in the Intellectual Property.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest to be duly executed on the date first mentioned above.

FLEET NATIONAL BANK, as successor in interest to BANKBOSTON, N.A.

By: | Patricia C. Conry
Print Name: Patricia K. Conry
Title: Selling Vice rossideur

STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS)

) ss

COUNTY OF SUFFOLK

On this day of June, 2001 before me personally appeared fatures, to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn says that he/she is the agent of FLEET NATIONAL BANK, duly authorized to execute this instrument for FLEET NATIONAL BANK and that said execution was the free act and deed of FLEET NATIONAL BANK.

Judith A. Snyder NOTARY PUBLIC

My commission expires May 18, 2008

EXHIBIT A

Johnny Appleseed's, Inc.

Trademark	Registration Number	Date of Registration
Johnny Appleseed's	921,309	9-28-71
Johnny Appleseed's	756,119	9-3-63
Johnny Appleseed's	760,280	11-19-63
Johnny Appleseed's	921,206	9-28-71
Design Only	941,094	8-15-72
Appleseed's	1,771,355	5-18-93
Design Only	767,621	3-31-64
Design Only	769,116	5-5-64
Just Right!	1,967,598	4-16-96
Appleseed's and Design	1,809,067	12-7-93

#1024479 v\1 - hillma n - hr01!.doc th - 15906/118

RECORDED: 06/25/2001